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Last Name First Name Department Unit Title Email Address Site Workstation Phone Number Ext.
Abrams Kristen The McCain Institute for International Leadership kristen.l.abrams@asu.edu 610

Areikat Maen Office of University Affairs
Advisor to the President on Global Engagement for the Middle
East and North Africa maen.areikat@asu.edu 1776 I St NW 1776-721 (202) 804-7362 20383

Battey Caitlin (Caity) The McCain Institute for International Leadership Special Projects Manager and Assistant caitlin.battey@asu.edu BOWC 618

Betancur Jennifer Thunderbird School of Global Management
Program Manager, Executive Master of Arts in Global Affairs &
Management jennifer.betancur@thunderbird.asu.edu 1776 I St NW 1776 - 710DC (202) 804-7356 20327

Bishaw Yeabsira USAID Ethiopia Integrated Youth Activity Project Manager ASU International Development Yeabsira.Bishaw@asu.edu BOWC 7th floor

Bosch Victoria (Torie)
Walter Cronkite School of Journalism and Mass
Communication

Editor, Future Tense
Lecturer and Editor in Residence, Walter Cronkite School of
Journalism and Mass Communication Torie.Bosch@asu.edu BOWC 3rd floor

Bowers Ashleigh The McCain Institute for International Leadership Senior Program Coordinator, Preventing Targeted Violence ashleigh.bowers@asu.edu BOWC 516AA (202) 601-4301 20520
Butler Dillon Office of University Affairs dcbutle1@asu.edu BOWC ASU Lobby
Cayley Andrea Sandra Day O'Connor College of Law Director, DC Programs andrea.cayley@asu.edu BOWC 510
Clark Logan Global Security Initiative Research Analyst logan.clark.2@asu.edu BOWC 718AA (202) 804-7365 20336
Cook-Deegan Robert (Bob) School for the Future of Innovation in Society Professor bcd@asu.edu BOWC 3rd floor (202) 446-0395 20395

Crane Steve
Walter Cronkite School of Journalism and Mass
Communication Professor of Practice (FSC) steve.crane@asu.edu BOWC 408 (202) 684-2398 22398

Daemmrich Arthur Consortium for Science, Policy & Outcomes Director arthur.daemmrich@asu.edu BOWC 312
Davis Richard (Cole) The McCain Institute for International Leadership Special Events Coordinator Richard.C.Davis@asu.edu BOWC 609BC (202) 804-7374 20345

Downie Leonard (Len)
Walter Cronkite School of Journalism and Mass
Communication Professor of Practice leonard.downie@asu.edu BOWC 4th floor

Ekweonu Obi University Technology Office Systems Support Principal Obiora.Ekweonu@asu.edu BOWC 710AA
Englebert Luke The McCain Institute for International Leadership Human Rights and Democracy Program Coordinator luke.englebert@asu.edu BOWC 512 (202) 601-4307 20526
Eschrich Joey Center for Science and the Imagination Editor and Program Manager jpe@asu.edu BOWC 316AA (202) 601-4320 20539
Fagan Paul The McCain Institute for International Leadership Director, Human Rights and Democracy Programs paul.fagan@asu.edu BOWC 512 (202) 601-4307 20526
Farkas Evelyn The McCain Institute for International Leadership Executive Director Evelyn.Farkas@asu.edu BOWC 608

Farooque Mahmud Consortium for Science, Policy & Outcomes

Associate Director, Consortium for Science, Policy & Outcomes
Clinical Associate Professor, School of the Future of Innovation
in Society mahmud.farooque@asu.edu BOWC 310 (202) 446-0397 20397

Florini Ann Thunderbird School of Global Management Clinical Professor ann.florini@thunderbird.asu.edu 1776 I St NW 1776 - 714 (202) 601-4304 20523

Freakley Ben Office of University Affairs

Special Advisor to the President, Leadership Initiatives
Executive Director, ASU Decision Theater
Co-founder, Leadership, Diplomacy and National Security Lab benjamin.freakley@asu.edu 1776 I St NW 1776-722 (202) 601-4284 20503

Gao Xiaoyun (May) The McCain Institute for International Leadership Office Manager & HR Liaison Xiaoyun.Gao@asu.edu BOWC 519
Gehring Betsy The McCain Institute for International Leadership Deputy Executive Director betsy.gehring@asu.edu BOWC 614 (202) 601-4309 20528
Gelfand David Sandra Day O'Connor College of Law Professor of Practice David.Gelfand@asu.edu 1776 I St NW 1776-715

Gest Ted
Walter Cronkite School of Journalism and Mass
Communication Founder and Editor, Crime and Justice News theodore.gest@asu.edu BOWC 716BB (202) 601-4322 20541

Grappone Amy The McCain Institute for International Leadership Senior Director of Communications and Strategic Engagement Amy.Grappone@asu.edu BOWC 620 (202) 601-4288 20507
Henderson Bryan University Technology Office Systems Support Analyst Senior bryan.henderson@asu.edu BOWC 7th floor (202) 446-0396 20396
Hinshaw Nicole (Nikki) School of Politics and Global Studies Program Coordinator Nicole.Hinshaw@asu.edu 1776 I St NW 1776-710DE
Hogan Amelia Recruitment and Enrolment Specialist ASU Local amhogan3@asu.edu BOWC 7th floor (202) 681-3150
Holmes Derrick University Technology Office Systems Support Principal derrick.holmes@asu.edu BOWC 710AB (202) 684-2409 22409
Hreha-Purdon Erin Sandra Day O'Connor College of Law Program Coordinator ehreha@asu.edu BOWC 210AF (202) 684-2411 22411

Hunkler Rachel The McCain Institute for International Leadership
Senior Program Manager, National Security & Preventing
Targeted Violence rachel.hunkler@asu.edu BOWC 516AB (202) 601-4298 20517

Kittrie Orde Sandra Day O'Connor College of Law Distinguished Professor of Practice orde.kittrie@asu.edu Not affiliated with specific site 2nd floor
Ladd Roxanne Executive Administration Director of Operations, Washington and California Centers roxanne.ladd@asu.edu BOWC 716AA (202) 446-0381 20381
Levinson Rachel Office of Knowledge Enterprise Executive Director, National Research Initiatives rachel.levinson@asu.edu BOWC 7th floor
Locklear Moriah Office of VP Research Development Industrial/Govt Research Liaison Officer moriah.locklear@asu.edu BOWC 3rd floor

Senior Director, Combatting Human Trafficking BOWC
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Martinez Office of University Affairs

Editorial Director, Future Tense and Zócalo Public Square
Professor of Practice, Walter Cronkite School of Journalism
and Mass Communication
Special Advisor to the President, Office of University Affairs andres.m@asu.edu BOWC 316AB (202) 804-7363 20334

Mayberry Nicole
School of Public Affairs, Watts College of Public Service
and Community Solutions Assistant Research Professor nkmayber@asu.edu BOWC 303

McCann The McCain Institute for International Leadership Commuications Coordinator patrick.mccann@asu.edu BOWC 609BA (202) 804-7352 20323
McDermott The McCain Institute for International Leadership Assistant Director, Communications staci.mcdermott@asu.du BOWC 612
McDonald Victoria Decision Theater Network Senior Research Analyst victoriamcdonald@asu.edu BOWC Decision Theater
Migoya Iriso Isabel Office of University Affairs Senior Coordinator, Convergence Lab Isabel.Migoya@asu.edu BOWC 316AC
Moore Roderick (Rod) School of Politics and Global Studies Faculty Associate Roderick.Moore@asu.edu 1776 I St NW 1776-723
Nemeth Scott The McCain Institute for International Leadership Senior Program Manager, Global Leadership Programs Scott.Nemeth@asu.edu BOWC 612 (202) 804-7354 20325
Nielsen Rachel The McCain Institute for International Leadership Director, Preventing Targeted Violence rachel.k.nielsen@asu.edu BOWC 6th floor
Oliva Jaime The McCain Institute for International Leadership Program Coordinator, Global Leadership Programs joliva9@asu.edu BOWC 609AC (202) 804-7355 20326
Orucoglu Berivan The McCain Institute for International Leadership Program Manager, Human Rights & Democracy Program berivan.orugoclu@asu.edu BOWC 5th floor
Owens Jared School for the Future of Innovation in Society Communication and Engagement Coordinator Jared.C.Owens@asu.edu BOWC 318AB (202) 804-7364 20335
Perry Sara The McCain Institute for International Leadership Program Coordinator, Core Functions Sara.Perry.1@asu.edu BOWC 609AB
Pizano Pedro The McCain Institute for International Leadership Program Manager, Human Rights & Democracy Program ppizano@asu.edu BOWC 5th floor

Polt Michael The College
ASU Ambassador-in-Residence
Co-founder, Leadership, Diplomacy and National Security Lab michael.polt@asu.edu 1776 I St NW 1776-725 (202) 601-4285 20504

Powell Susan (Susie) The McCain Institute for International Leadership Program Coordinator, Combatting Human Trafficking Susan.Powell@asu.edu BOWC 609AD
Quach Kimberly (Kim) School for the Future of Innovation in Society Program Coordinator kimberly.quach@asu.edu BOWC 301AA (202) 446-0386 20386
Riggs Whitney Government and Community Engagement Senior Director of Federal Relations whitney.riggs@asu.edu BOWC 7th floor
Rivera Paolo Executive Administration Event and Office Coordinator paolo.rivera@asu.edu BOWC 716AC (202) 446-0398 20398
Rockingham Holly ASU Local Student Success Coach holly.rockingham@asu.edu BOWC 709AB
Rondeaux Candace School of Politics and Global Studies Professor of Practice Candace.Rondeaux@asu.edu BOWC 7th floor
Saul Neil The McCain Institute for International Leadership Senior Program Coordinator, Preventing Targeted Violence Neil.Saul@asu.edu BOWC 516AC (202) 601-4305 20524
Selingo Jeff Office of University Affairs Special Advisor to the President jeffrey.selingo@asu.edu BOWC 710AC (202) 804-7360 20331
Shoer Sarah Office of University Affairs Program Coordinator sarah.shoer@asu.edu 1776 I St NW 1776-710DD (202) 804-7372
Stoner Margaret The McCain Institute for International Leadership Executive Assistant to the Executive Director mstoner2@mainex1.asu.edu BOWC 609AB (202) 601-4290 20509
Syms Kelsey The McCain Institute for International Leadership Program Manager, Combatting Human Trafficking kelsey.syms@asu.edu BOWC 610
Voloshin Anna The McCain Institute for International Leadership Senior Director of Development anna.voloshin@asu.edu BOWC 618 (202) 601-4283 20502
Williams Nikita (Nikki) ASU Local Site Director, Washington, DC Nikita.Williams@asu.edu BOWC 709AA (202) 804-7359 20330
Wright Ashley School of Politics and Global Studies Senior Program Coordinator Ashley.A.Wright@asu.edu 1776 I St NW 1776-710DE (202) 975-7024 26204

2nd Floor
2nd Floor
7th Floor
7th Floor

Suite 750
Suite 750
Suite 750
Suite 750
Suite 750
Suite 750

Andrés

Patrick
Staci

ASU Admission Services (480) 965-7788
ASU Human Resources (480) 278-5081

BOWC | Enclave 203 (202) 601-4317 20536
BOWC | Enclave 205 (202) 601-4318 20537
BOWC | Enclave 717 (202) 804-7367 20339
BOWC | Enclave 719 (202) 804-7367 20338

1776 I St | Conference Room 702 70906
1776 I St | Enclave 709 (202) 804-7380 20351
1776 I St | Enclave 716 (202) 975-7030 26210
1776 I St | Enclave 717 (202) 975-7029 26209
1776 I St | Enclave 719 (202) 975-7025 26205
1776 I St | Conference Room 724 70907


